

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 26, 2023

Contact: Alison Jakubcin Marketing Specialist 989-354-1531 ajakubcin@aaacu.com

AAACU Participates and Sponsors Ascension St. Joseph Charity Golf Classic



Alpena, MI, June 26, 2023 – Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union (AAACU) recently sponsored a golf hole and team for the Ascension St. Joseph Charity Golf Classic.

Sheila Ling, AAACU Mortgage
Originator put together a team to
participate in the charity golf outing that
supports St. Joseph Hospital in Tawas.
Funds collected are used to assist with
the purchase of cutting-edge technology
to further benefit the patients and retain
doctors.

AAACU is proud to be a continued sponsor of this golf outing supporting the great work that Ascension St. Joseph Foundation does to assist the community.

AAACU is a state-chartered credit union with membership eligibility open to any resident in the state of Michigan. As of May 31, 2023, AAACU provides service to 44,430 members with total assets equal to \$725,705,499.